












OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 

{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©. ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

* ^mdnyU© lÜXm§Obr *

Ahdmbdfm©V d AmO AIoa ^maVmVrb 
‘¶V Pmbobo Oo Wmoa ZoVo, g§emoYH$, V§Ìk, gm{hpË¶H$, 
H$bmd§V, {ejU Vk, gm‘m{OH$ d ghH$ma joÌmVrb 

H$m¶©H$V}, eoVH$ar ~m§Yd d g§ñWoMo g^mgX,
g^mgXm§Mo ZmVodmB©H$, H$‘©Mmar d H$‘©Mmè¶m§Mo ZmVodmB©H$, 

g§ñWoMo {hVqMVH$, VgoM {d{dY A{VaoH$s 
d Zjbr H$madm¶m§‘Ü¶o d Z¡g{J©H$ AmnÎmr‘Ü¶o 

‘¥Ë¶w‘wIr nS>bobo ZmJarH$, ehrX Pmbobo nmo{bg d 
g¡Ý¶ XbmVrb OdmZ ¶m§Zm {dZ‘« A{^dmXZ H$éZ {h g^m 

^mdnyU© lÜXm§Obr An©U H$arV Amho. B©œa Ë¶m§À¶m 
AmËå¶m§Zm gX²JVr Xodmo {hM àmW©Zm.  

{Q>n :- ‘¥Vm§À¶m AmË‘mg em§Vr bm^mdr ¶mgmR>r gd© g^mgXm§Zr 2 {‘{ZQ>o ñVãY C^o amhÿZ 
lÜXm§Obr An©U H$amdr. 
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{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

Om.H«$./nyd©/‘mÜ¶./ Am°JñQ >/2023-2024
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{X.16/08/2023

* dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr gwMZm * 

(’$³V g^mgXm§gmR>r)
gào‘ Z‘ñH$ma {d.{d. 
       nVnoT>rÀ¶m gd© g^mgXm§Zm {dZ§Vrnyd©H$ gw{MV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, nVnoT>rMr N>Îmrgmdr 
dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^m {X.10/09/2023 amoO a{ddma à^mH$a hm°b, à^mH$a H$m°bZr, 
^wgmdi ¶oWo {R>H$ 01.00 dmOVm nVnoT>rMo AÜ¶j lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb ¶m§Mo AÜ¶jVoImbr 
Imbrb {df¶m§da {dMma H$aÊ¶mgR>r KoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. Var gd© g^mgX ~§Yy d ^{JqZZr g^og 
àË¶j CnpñWV amhÿZ ghH$m¶© H$amdo hr {dZ§Vr. 

* g^onwT>rb {df¶ * 
1. {X. 26/06/2022 amoOr Pmboë¶m dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^oMo B{Vd¥Îm dmMyZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo. 
2. gZ 2022-2023 Mm H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imZo gmXa Ho$bobm nVnoT>rMm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb ‘§Oya H$aUo. 
3. {X. 31/03/2023 AIoaMo H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imZo V¶ma Ho$bobo VoarnÌH$, Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ d 
   Vmio~§X dmMyZ ‘§Oya H$aUo. 
4. gZ 2022-2023 À¶m Pmboë¶m Zâ¶mMr dmQ>Ur H$aÊ¶m~m~V H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imZo V¶ma Ho$boë¶m 
    {e’$maerMm {dMma H$aUo d eoAa {S>pìhS>§S> Mm Xa R>a{dUo. 
5. gZ 2022-2023 Mm ‘§Oya Ho$boë¶m A§XmOnÌH$m nojm H$‘r-A{YH$ Pmboë¶m IMm©g ‘§Oyar XoUo. 
6. gZ 2023-2024 gmbm H$arVm H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imZo {e’$mag Ho$bobo dm{f©H$ A§XmO nÌH$ ‘§Oya H$aUo. 
7. gZ 2022-2023 ñWm{ZH$ {hemo~ VnmgUr ¶m§Mm VnmgUr Ahdmb dmMyZ Xáar XmIb H$aUo. 
8. gZ 2022-2023 d¡Ym{ZH$ boIm n[ajH$ ¶m§Mm VnmgUr Ahdmb dmMyZ Xáar XmIb H$aUo d Ë¶m 
    VnmgUr AhdmbmVrb e§H$mZm H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imZo {Xbobr CÎmao dmMyZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo. 
9. gZ 2023-2024 gmbm H$arVm ‘. ñWm{ZH$ {hemo~ VnmgUrg ¶m§Mr {Z¶w³Vr H$aUo d Ë¶m§À¶m ‘ohZVm§Zm 
    R>a{dUo. 
10. gZ 2023-2024 gmbm H$arVm ‘. d¡YmZrH$ boImn[ajH$ ¶m§Mr {Z¶w³Vr H$aUo d Ë¶m§Mm ‘ohZVm§Zm
     R>a{dUo.
11. g^mgXm§gmR>r OZVm AnKmV {d‘m nm°{bgr ‘wXV g§nV Agë¶mZo nm°{bgrMo ZwV{ZH$aU H$aUo ~m~V 
     {dMma H$aUo. 
12. doimodoir bmJUmao H$O© C^maUrMo A{YH$ma H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>img XoUo ~m~V {dMma H$aUo. 
13. H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m {ZU©¶m{déÜX A{nb Agë¶mg Ë¶mda {dMma H$aUo. 
14. g^mgX H$ë¶mU {ZYr àË¶oH$ g^mgXmH$Sw>Z é. 700/- KoÊ¶mV ¶odwZ H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imZo ‘XVr~m~V 
     Ho$boë¶m àñVmdmg ‘§Owar XoUo. 
15. ‘. d¡Ym{ZH$ boIm n[ajH$ ¶m§Zr boIm n[ajUmV KoVboë¶m eoè¶mZwgma g^mgXm§Zm H$O© AXm H$aVm§Zm 
     g^mgXm§H$Sw>Z ñQ>°ån nona KoUo ~m~V {dMma H$aUo. 
16. AmOÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oV hOa Zgboë¶m g^mgXm§À¶m AZwnpñWVrg ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
17. ‘. AÜ¶j ¶m§À¶m nyd© nadmZJrZo Am¶Ë¶m doioÀ¶m {df¶m§da MMm© H$aUo.

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 
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* {Q>n *

1. g^og ¶oVm§Zm Ahdmb gmo~V AmUmdm.
2. darb {df¶m~m~V d Ahdmbm~m~V H$mhr ‘mhrVr hdr Agë¶mg {X. 07/09/2023 amoOr 
   Xþnmar 4 dmOo n¶ªV nVnoT>rH$S>o boIr H$i{dë¶mg Vr ‘mhrVr g^oÀ¶m doir nwadÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 
3. H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m {ZU©¶m {déÕ Anrb Agë¶mg {X. 07/09/2023 Xþnmar 4 dmOon¶ªV 
   H$m¶m©b¶mV boIr H$idmdo åhUOo g^oÀ¶m doiog ‘. AÜ¶jm§À¶m nadmZJrZo Ë¶mda {dMma 
   H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 
4. JUnyVu (H$moa‘) A^mdr g^m VhHy$~ Pmë¶mg AÜ¶m© VmgmZo Ë¶mM {R>H$mUr Ë¶mM {df¶m§da 
   {dMma H$aÊ¶mgmR>r g^m KoVbr OmB©b Aem g^og JUg§»¶m nyVuMr AQ> amhUma Zmhr. 
5. g^og CnpñWV amhUmè¶m g^mgXm§Zm gd© gmYmaU g^m {X.26/06/2022 R>amd H«$‘m§H$
   16/1 Zwgma ‘§Owa Aënmohma d MhmnmZ gmR>r é. 1000/- (é EH$ hOma) ‘mÌ gH$mir 9 
    dmOo nmgyZ Vo g^m g§non¶ªVM dmQ>n Ho$bo OmB©b. ‘mÌ g^m g§nbr H$s Hw$Umghr é. 1000/-
    (é EH$ hOma) ^Îmm {‘iUma Zmhr. 
6. Ahdmbm‘Ü¶o eodQ>À¶m nmZmda AënmonhmamMo ^Îmm Hw$nZ {Xbobo Amho. Vo g§nyU© ^éZ 
    ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$m§g‘moa ghr H$éZ Ë¶mda ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$m§Mr ghr d {e¸$m KoD$Z g^og ¶oVm§Zm 
    gmo~V AmUmdo. Hw$nZ gmo~V Agë¶m{edm¶ Aënmohma ^Îmm {‘iUma Zmhr. VgoM Hw$nZmgmo~V 
    emgZ ‘mÝ¶Vmàmá H$moUVohr EH$ AmoiInÌ AmUUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. Var g^mgX ~§Yw-^{JZtZr 
    gmo~V ¶oVm§Zm Hw$nZ AmUmdoM d nVnoT>rg ghH$m¶© H$amdo hr [dZ§Vr. 
7. Hw$nZda AmnU Ho$bobr ghr nVnoT>rV nwa{dboë¶m Z‘wZm ghrà‘mUo Zgë¶mg AmnU KoVbobm 
    Aënmohma ^Îmm dJ©UrVyZ H$‘r H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j
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à{V,
‘.‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$ d g^mgX ~§Yw-^{JZr
            AmnUmg {dZ§Vr H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, gmbm~mXmà‘mUo e¡j{UH$ n[ajoV gZ 2022-2023 dfm©V 
(‘mho ’o$~«w 2023 Vo OyZ 2023 ‘Yrb) OmñVrV OmñV JwU {‘i{dUmè¶m g^mgXm§À¶m nmë¶m§Zm nm[aVmo{fH$ XodwZ 
gËH$ma H$amd¶mMo R>a{dbo Amho. Ë¶mgmR>r g^mgXm§Zr Amnë¶m AOm©gmo~V nmë¶mÀ¶m ‘mH©${eQ>Mr Poam°³g àV, {ZdS> 
à‘mUnÌ (‘mo~mB©b / ’$moZ H«$‘m§H$mgh) ñdhñVo qH$dm H$moUm‘m’©$V (H¥$n¶m ìhmQ>gA°n da AO© nmR>dw Z¶o) nVnoT>rV 
{X. 30/09/2023 n¶ªV nmR>dmdm. Ë¶mZ§Va Amboë¶m AOm©Mm {dMma Ho$bm OmUma Zmhr. 

1) B. 5 dr d B. 8 dr {eî¶d¥Îmr narjoV àË¶oH$ Vmbw³¶mVyZ àW‘ ¶oUmè¶m nmë¶mg.
2) B. 10 dr àË¶oH$ Vmbw³¶mVyZ àW‘ ¶oUmè¶m nmë¶mg. 
3) B. 12 dr àË¶oH$ Vmbw³¶mVyZ H$bm, {dkmZ, Vm§ÌrH$, dm{UÁ¶ {d^mJmVwZ àW‘ ¶oUmè¶m nmë¶mg. 
4) H$bm, dm{UÁ¶ d {dkmZ, A{^¶m§{ÌH$s, Vm§ÌrH$ nX{dH$m, nXdr (J«°Á¶wEQ>) narjo‘Ü¶o Vmbw³¶mVwZ 
    àË¶oH$ emIoV eodQ>À¶m dfm©V EHw$U (Q>¸o$dmar) gdm©V OmñV Jwi {‘imboë¶m g^mgX nmë¶mg. 
5) emg{H$¶ {H«$S>m ñnYm© gZ 2022-2023 ‘Ü¶o (amÁ¶ñVamda d am{ï´>¶ñVamda {ZdS>)
6) emg{H$¶ {MÌH$bm E{b‘|Q>ar d B§Q>a{‘{OEQ> gßQ>|~a 2022 À¶m narjoV "A' loUr.
7) VgoM e¡j{UH$ dfm©V (2022-2023) g^mgXm§n¡H$s.

emgZmÀ¶m amÁ¶ d amï´>r¶ nwañH$ma Omhra Pmbobo g^mgX. 
nr.EM.S>r nXdr {‘imbobo g^mgX.
ZoQ> d goQ> n[ajoV àm{dÊ¶ {‘idbobo g^mgX. 
Eg.B©. Ama.Q>r gXñ¶ d boIZ {df¶H$ g{‘Vr gXñ¶ (‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ e¡j{UH$ g§emoYZ ‘mhrVr gXñ¶)
~mb^maVr Aä¶mg JQ> gXñ¶. (‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ nmR>çnwñVH$ {Z{‘©Vr d Aä¶mgH«$‘ g§emoYZ ‘§S>i)
Aem g^mgXm§Zr Amnbo AO© ‘.‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$ ¶m§À¶m ‘m’©$V nmR>dmdo. 

I.

II.

III.

IV.

V.

8) darb n[ajm ì¶{Var³V BVa H$moUË¶mhr ñnYm© qH$dm VËg‘ n[ajm§À¶m à‘mUnÌmMm {dMma Ho$bm 
    OmUma Zmhr. 

{Q>n:- 1) A§{V‘ ¶mXr V¶ma H$aVm§Zm g^mgX Á¶m Vmbw³¶mV Agob Ë¶mM Vmbw³¶mVwZ g^mgXmÀ¶m nmë¶mg 
nm[aVmo{fH$ {‘iob. 
2) Oa g^mgXmÀ¶m nmë¶mZo EH$mnojm OmñV nm[aVmo{fH$m§gmR>r AO© Ho$boë¶m Ho$bobm Agob Va Ë¶mbm ’$³V 
H$moUVohr EH$ nm[aVmo{fH$ Xo¶ amhrb.
3) ~{jgmgmR>r {ZdS> Pmboë¶m g^mgX nmë¶mg ~{jg {dVaU g‘ma§^ H$m¶©H«$‘mAmYr 8/10 {Xdg AmYr 
nÌmìXmao H$i{dbo OmVo ¶mMr Zm|X ¿¶mdr. 
4) ‘mhoaMo Zmd Agboë¶m ór gXñ¶ g^mgXm§Zr AOm©~amo~a AmYmaH$mS>© qH$dm {ZdS>UyH$ H$mS>© Mr Poam°³g àV 
OmoS>dr.
5) H¥$n¶m g^mgXm§Zr g^mgX nmë¶ ~jrg ¶moOZogmR>r AO© ñdV: qH$dm BVa H$moUm‘m’©$V nVnT>rÀ¶m H$m¶m©b¶mV 
àË¶j Úmdm. ìhmQ>gA°n da nmR>{dë¶mg J«mø Yabm OmUma Zmhr. 
6) JwUd§V {dÚmWu gËH$ma g‘ma§^ àg§Jr ~{jg KoÊ¶mgmR>r ñdV: {dÚmWu AOa AgUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. {dÚmWu
 Z Amë¶mgË¶m§À¶m nmbH$m§Zr hOa AgUo Amdí¶H$ Amho Ë¶m{edm¶ ~{jg {‘iUma Zmhr. 

Amnbo {dœmgy 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j
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({X. 01/04/2022 Vo {X. 31/03/2023)

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mm 

gÝ‘mZZr¶ g^mgX ~§Yy-^{JZtZmo, 
             Amnë¶m nVnoT>rMm N>Îmrgmdm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb d Vmio~§X H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m dVrZo 
AmnUmg‘moa ‘r ghf© gmXa H$arV Amho. 
              gZ 2022 -23 Mm Ahdmb dfm©V H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m EHy$U 12 g^m Pmë¶m. Imbrb 
g§MmbH$m§À¶m Zmdmg‘moa {Xbobr AmH$S>odmar H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m gXñ¶m§Mr g^oMr CnpñWVr Xe©{dVmV. 

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb d Vmio~§X

H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>i 2015-2020 ({X. 31/05/2023 n¶ªV)

A.Z§. g§MmbH$ nX g^m
g§»¶m 

A.Z§. g§MmbH$ nX g^m
g§»¶m 

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9) 

lr. Eb.Ama. gwno

lr. nr.~r. ZadmS>o

gm¡. aoIm Eg. Mm¡Yar

lr. E‘.Ama. Mm¡Yar

lr. S>r.E. nmQ>rb

lr. Or.~r. nmQ>rb

lr. dm¶.EZ. Pmono

lr. Eg.Ama. Pmono

lr. Eg.Oo. dmUr 

AÜ¶j

CnmÜ¶j

‘m. {MQ>Urg

I{OZXma

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

lr. S>r.Ama. ~mar 

lr. Eg.E‘ CÁO¡ZH$a 

lr. S>r.dm¶. {’$aHo$

lr. Eg.Ho$. ^Q>H$a

lr. Eg.S>r. ‘moao

gm¡. d¡embr ~r. Pmono

lr. dm¶.Eg. ‘hmOZ

lr. nr.Eg. nmQ>rb 

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§MmbH$

g§Mm[bH$m

Vk g§MmbH$

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

g^mgX g§»¶m :-
‘mJrb dfu g^mgX g§»¶m 3360 hmoVr 1 E{àb 2022 Vo 31 ‘mM© 2023 ¶m H$mimV ZdrZ g^mgX 

Pmboë¶m§Mr g§»¶m 123 Amho. godm{Zd¥Îm, ZmoH$ar gmoSy>Z Joë¶mZo, ‘¶V Pmë¶mZo d Am{W©H$ AS>MUr‘wio 

EHw$U 174 g^mgX H$‘r Pmbo. {X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa g^mgXm§Mr g§»¶m 3309 Amho. 

H$m¶©bjr g§MmbH$
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g^mgX ^mJ ^m§S>db :- 
31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 ‘Ü¶o naV Ho$bobo

42767500.00
45880000.00
2814500.00

g^mgX dJ©Ur :- 
31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 ‘Ü¶o naV Ho$bobr

576019113.00
613872198.00
52915003.00

g^mgX H$O©o :- 
31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 Ahdmb dfm©V dgyb

408996900.00
479150850.00
506587650.00

g^mgX ñnoeb H$O© :-

31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 Ahdmb dfm©V dgyb

178718400.00
194567550.00
214840518.00

g^mgX n.g. {ZYr dJ©Ur :-

31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 ‘Ü¶o naV Ho$bobr

17241730.00
17690450.00
1146440.00

g^mgX n.g. {ZYr :-
31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 ‘Ü¶o ‘XV {Xbobr

824215.00
949670.00

1066390.00
B‘maV {ZYr :-
31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 

3497874.00
3889917.00

g^mgX H$ë¶mU {ZYr :-
31 ‘mM© 2022 AIoa 
31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa 
gZ 2022-2023 ‘Ü¶o ‘XV {Xbobr

2833451.00
2021439.00
3589000.00
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Am^ma 

       nVnoT>rÀ¶m H$m‘H$mOmV gd© emim§Mo ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$ d H$‘©Mmar dJ©, ‘. {ejU{YH$mar (‘mÜ¶)
no. ¶wZrQ> A{YH$mar, Oo.S>r.gr.gr. ~±H$ {dñVmarV H$j ^wgmdi, OiJm§d {nnëg H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ {b. 
emIm ^wgmdi, ¶w{Z¶Z ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m aoëdo H$m°bZr ^wgmdi d go§Q´>b ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m ¶m§Mo 
A{YH$mar d godH$ dJ©, S>r.S>r.Ama. Am°{’$g OiJm§d d E.Ama. Am°{’$g, ^wgmdi ¶mVrb A{YH$mar 
d H$‘©Mmar dJ© ¶m§Zr Amåhmbm ‘mobmMo ghH$m¶© Ho$bo ¶m~Ôb Amåhr Ë¶m§Mo Am^mar AmhmoV. 
        ‘. gaH$mar boImnarjH$ lr. ho‘§V nr. H$mio, OiJm§d ñWm{ZH$ {hemo~VnmgZrg d Q>°³g
g„mJma lr. Eg.S>r. MmonS>o A°ÝS> H§$nZr, OiJm§d ¶m§Zr {hemo~VnmgUr d Q>°³g Am°S>rQ> H$éZ 
nVnoT>rÀ¶m ^mdr àJVr g§~§Yr Oo ‘mobmMo ‘mJ©Xe©Z d gwMZm Ho$ë¶mV d VnmgUrÀ¶m doir ì¶dhmamVrb 
~marH$ gmarH$ Vn{eb nmhÿZ H$mhr Xmof XmI{dbo d ‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo Ë¶m~Ôb Ë¶m§Mo hm{X©H$ Am^ma. 
        Oo.Oo.Am¶.Q>r. OiJm§d ¶m g§ñWoMo lr. ‘mir d H§$nZr VgoM hmS>©doAa B§{O{ZAa lr. Ama.S>r. 
ImMUo ¶m§Zr g§JUH$s¶ H$m‘mV ‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo Ë¶m~Ôb Ë¶m§Mo hm{X©H$ Am^ma. 
        g§ñWoMo dH$sb A°S>. lr. Eg.E‘. amUo ¶m§Zr ‘mobmMo ‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo Ë¶m~Ôb Ë¶m§Mo 
hm{X©H$ Am^ma. 
        Amnë¶m gd© g^mgXm§À¶m d H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m ghH$m¶m©Zo d {dœmgmZo ‘bm H$m¶© H$aVm 
Ambo Ë¶m~Ôb Amnbo d H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imÀ¶m gXñ¶m§Mo ‘Z:nyd©H$ Am^ma nVnoT>rMo H$‘©Mmar ¶m§Zr 
Amn Amnbr H$m‘o O~m~XmarZo H$éZ ‘mobmMo ghH$m¶© Ho$ë¶m~Ôb Vo A{^Z§XZmg nmÌ AmhoV. 
         nVnoT>rÀ¶m H$m¶m©V Á¶m ì¶º$s¨Zr AJa g§ñWm§Zr àË¶j AJa AàË¶j ‘bm Oo ghH$m¶© Ho$bo 
Ë¶mgdmªMo ‘Z:nyd©H$ Am^ma. 
         AhdmbmÀ¶m dfu Amåhr ¶Wm e³VrZo Ho$bobr Amnbr godm AmnUmg‘moa gmXa Ho$br Amho Vr
‘mÝ¶H$éZ ¿¶mdr Aer Z‘« àmW©Zm H$éZ hm Ahdmb g§n{dVmo. 
YÝ¶dmX 

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

H$m¶©H$mar ‘§S>imV’}$
Amnbm Z‘« 
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1) H$Om©Mo H$maU :- ‘m. {Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$ ghH$mar g§ñWm OiJm§d ¶m§M gwMZoZwgma g^mgXm§Zr é. 25000/- Mo 
    da H$O© ¿¶m¶MoAgë¶mg Imbrbn¡H$s EH$ H$maU AOm©V {bhmdo. 
    A) ‘wbm‘wbtMo Cƒ {ejU ~) ñdV:À¶m ‘wbm-‘wbtMo b¾ H$) d¡ÚH$s¶ S>) Ym{‘©H$ {dYr B) Ka~m§YUr 
     B©) KaXþéñVr 
2) doVZ dmT> :- no doVZ ‘Ü¶o darð> doVZloUr qH$dm {ZdS>loUr {‘imë¶m‘wi| Oa dmT> hmoV Agob Va AOm©gmo~V 
    ‘w»¶Ü¶mnH$m§Mm gH$maU§ XmIbm OmoS>mdm d {Oëhm n[afXoMr doVZ {ZpíMVrMr Poam°³g àV gmjm§H$sV Ho$bobr gmo~V 
    OmoS>mdr. 
3) ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$ {Z¶w³Vr~m~V :- EH$m emioVyZ ‘w»¶Ü¶mnH$m§Mr Xþgè¶m emioV ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$ åhUyZ ~Xbr Pmbr 
    Agob Va bdH$amV bdH$a nVnoT>rbm H$idmdo VgoM ZdrZ ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$ åhUyZ Zo‘UyH$ Pmbr Agë¶mg Zo‘UyH$ 
    ~XbMm g§ñWoMm R>amd d gmo~V ‘w»¶Ü¶mnH$m§Mo nÌ d e³¶ Agë¶mg {Oëhm n[afXMr ‘mÝ¶VoMr àV gmjm§H$sV 
    H$éZ OmoS>mdr. åhUOo H$O© KoUmè¶m g^mgXmg H$O© KoVm§Zm AS>MU ¶oUma Zmhr. 
4) ~Xbr~m~V :- g^mgXmMr Oa EH$m emioVyZ Xþgè¶m emioV ~Xbr Pmbr Agob Va emioZo qH$dm ñdV: g^mgXmZo 
    nVnoT>rg Vgo boIr H$idmdo. 
5) dmagm ~m~V :- g^mgXmZo nydu Zm|X{dbobo dmag ‘¶V Pmbobo AgVrb Va g^mgXmZo nVnoT>rH$S>o AO© H$éZ dmagm 
    ËdarV ~XbyZ ¿¶mdo. VgoM AÝ¶ H$mhr H$maUmZo dmagm ~Xbm¶Mo AgVrb Aem g^mgXm§Zr AO© H$éZ ËdarV dmagm 
    ~XbyZ ¿¶mdo d nVnoT>rg ghH$m¶© H$amdo. 
6) Zmd ~Xb ~m~V :- g^mgXm§Zr Amnbo Zmd ~X{dbo Agë¶mg Ë¶mZwgma ghr ~Xb Pmbobm Agë¶mg nVnoT>rV ¶odyZ
    ghr Z‘wZm H$mS>© ~XbyZ ¿¶mdo. 
7) hám dmT>r~m~V :- g^mgXm§Zm g^mgX dJ©Ur, Om‘rU H$O© d ñnoeb H$O© ¶m§À¶m hßË¶mV dmT> H$amd¶mMr Agë¶mg 
    boIr AO© Úmdm OoUo H$éZ Vr Zm|X A{YH¥$V hmoB©b. 
8) XmIbm/ImVo CVmam ~m~V :- i) g^mgXm§Zm d¡¶{³VH$ ImË¶mMm CVmam AWdm H$O© ~mH$s qH$dm H$O© Zgë¶mMm 
    XmIbm nm{hOo Agë¶mg nVnoT>rH$S>o boIr AO© H$aUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. 
9) N.E.F.T. H$aUo ~m~V :- g^mgXm§Zm H$Om©Mr a¸$‘, AZm‘VrÀ¶m MoH$Mr a¸$‘ nañna ~±Ho$ìXmao N.E.F.T. ìXmao 
    AWdm H«$m°g MoH$ ìXmao {‘iob. g^mgXm§Zr Amnë¶m ñdV:Mm amï´>rH¥$V ~±H$ ImVoZ§~a, ~±Ho$Mo emIoMo Zmd d ~±H$ 
    nmg~wH$Mr N>m¶m§H$sV àV ñdmjm§H$sV Ho$bobr nmR>{dUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. ¶m gw{dYogmR>r Amnbm H$O© n[anyU© 
   AgUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. g§ñWoÀ¶m ~±H$ ImË¶mVyZ EZ.B©.E’$.Q>r. /Ama.Q>r.Or.Eg. gw{dYoZwgma gXahÿZ a¸$‘ Amnë¶m 
   ImË¶mV nañna dJ© hmoB©b. 
10) H$nmV ¶mXr ~MV :- 1) nVnoT>rH$Sy>Z Xa ‘{hÊ¶mg 20/21 VmaIog g^mgXm§À¶m H$nmVrÀ¶m ¶mXr nmoñQ>m‘m’©$V 
     emim§Zm nmR>{dbr OmVo. emim§Zm ¶mXr Z {‘imë¶mg Vr nVnoT>rVyZ Sw>ßbrHo$Q> H$nmV ¶mXr KodyZ Omdr. qH$dm ’$moZìXmao 
     H$nmVrMr ¶mXr ‘mhrVr H$éZ ¿¶mdr. H¥$n¶m ‘mJrb H$nmVr Zwgma ‘mJUr nmR>dy Z¶o. 
     g^mgX H$nmVr ~m~V :- nVnoT>rZo ‘mJUr Ho$boë¶m H$nmVrà‘mUo emioMr H$nmV Z nmR>{dë¶mg Ë¶m~m~V
      nVnoT>rH$S>o boIr Iwbmgm qH$dm emio‘m’©$V nVnoT>rH$S>o nJma hmoÊ¶mAmYr ¶mXr nmR>{dUo JaOoMo Amho. Ë¶mV 
     EImÚm g^mgXm§Mr H$nmV H$‘r /A{YH$ qH$dm H$nmV Ho$bobr Zgë¶mg Vgm eoam ‘méZM boIr Iwbmgm 
     H$aÊ¶mV ¶mdm. 
11) Eg.E‘.Eg. ~m~V :- i) nVnoT>rZo Amnë¶m g^mgXm§gmR>r E‘.Eg.E‘. gw{dYm gwé Ho$bobr Amho. Á¶m g^mgXm§Mo 
      ‘mo~mB©b H«$‘m§H$ nVnoT>rH$S>o AnS>oQ> AgVrb Ë¶m§ZmM Eg.E‘.Eg. ¶oVrb. g^mgXm§Zr ‘mo~mB©b H«$‘m§H$mV 
      ~Xb Agë¶mg ËdarV nVnoT>rV g§nH©$ gmYwZ boIr AO© H$éZ ‘mo~mB©b H«$‘m§H$ AnS>oQ> H$éZ ¿¶mdm. 
      ii) g^mgXm§Zr H$Om©Mm MoH$ qH$dm BVa H$moUVrhr a¸$‘ KoÊ¶mgmR>r nVnoT>rV Amë¶mg H$moUVohr emZ ‘mÝ¶ ñdV:Mo N>m¶m{MÌ 
        Agbobo AmoiInÌ AmUUo d XmI{dUo JaOoMo Amho. 

g^mgXm§Zm {dZ‘« {ZdoXZ H$s, Ë¶m§Zr Imbrb ~m~tH$S>o bj XoD$Z nVnoR>rg ghH$m¶© H$amdo. 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MUUrg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j
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Vn{eb O‘m Zmdo 
é.            n¡go é.            n¡go

Ama§^r {e„H$ - amoI

g^mgX eoAa AZm‘V 
g^mgX ^mJ ^m§S>db 
g^mgX àdoe ’$s 
B‘maV {ZYr 
g^mgX dJ©Ur
n.g. {ZYr dJ©Ur
n.g. {ZYr 
g^mgX H$O©o
g^mgXm H$Om©darb ì¶mO 
g^mgX ñnoeb H$O© 
g^mgX ñnoeb H$Om©darb ì¶mO 
O.{O.‘.g. ~±H$ {b. Mmby ImVo 
O.{O.‘.g. ~±H$ {b. ~MV ImVo
O.g.‘.g.~±H$ {b. B‘maV {ZYr ~MV ImVo 
O.{nnëg H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ {b. Mmby ImVo 
¶w{Z¶Z ~±H$ Am°n B§{S>¶m ~MV ImVo 
go§Q´>b ~±H$ Am°n B§{S>¶m ~MV ImVo 
~±H$ ~MV ImË¶mdarb ì¶mO
~±H$ ‘wXV R>odrdarb ì¶mO 
Q>r.S>r.Eg.
¶oUo ‘wXV R>odrdarb ì¶mO 
Aën ‘wXV R>od O.{O.‘.g. ~±H$ {b. 
n.g. {ZYr ‘wXV R>od O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b. 
amIrd {ZYr ‘wXV R>od O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b.
H$‘©Mmar H$ë¶mU {ZYr ‘wXV R>od O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b. 
ZmoH$a J«°Á¶wB©Q>r {ZYr ‘wXV R>od O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b. 
g^mgX dJ©Urdarb ì¶mO
~±H$ H$‘reZ d MmO}g
~oarO nwT>rb nmZmda 

497   70

301960   00
5927000   00

12300   00
392043   00

90768088   00
1595160   00
1191845   00

506587650   00
31362207   00

214840518   00
18628351   00
702299250  94
143990495  60

8331740  60
28788953  52
11956292  20

306082  00
1321485  00

34919  00
462674  00

164498179  00
22525000  00
14952000  00

326500  00
5188000  00

2944  96
1976592136  52

301960  00
2814500  00

12300  00

52915003  00
1146440  00
1066390  00

576741600  00
5115  00

230689668  00
5155  00

702253585  84
129723638  00

392043  00
7989120  00

27699248  84
11671644  00

50400  00
4233  00

135498179  00
21850000  00
18346000  00

556000  00
5418100  00

30992678  00
92753  14

1958235753  82

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 amoOr g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo O‘m Zmdo nÌH
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Vn{eb O‘m Zmdo 

~oarO ‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 
bm^m§e
ZmoH$a nJma
ZmoH$a ~moZg 
XoUo ZmoH$a ~moZg
gmVdm doVZ ’$aH$ XoUo VaVwX
gmVdm doVZ Am¶moJ ’$aH$
ZmoH$a àmopìhS>§Q> ’§$S> dJ©Ur d ì¶dñWmnZ IM©
H$m¶©H$marUr {‘Q>tJ IM© d àdmg ^Îmm IM© 
‘°.H$. gXñ¶ àdmg IM© 
ZmoH$a àdmg IM© 
å¶w{Z{gnb Q>°³g d O‘rZ ‘hgyb 
Q>nmb d Vma IM©
Q>o{b’$moZ IM© 
ñQ>oeZar d gmXrb IM©
N>nmB© IM© 
bmoH$b Am°{S>Q> ’$s 
XoUo bmoH$b Am°{S>Q> ’$s 
gaH$mar Am°{S>Q> ’$s 
XoUo gaH$mar Am°{S>Q> ’$s 
drO IM© 
OZab {‘Q>tJ IM© 
gËH$ma IM© 
AmXam{VÏ¶ IM© 
dV©‘mZnÌo
’${Z©Ma d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr
H$m°åß¶wQ>a S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr 
B‘maV XþéñVr 
g§JUH$ IM© 
{~N>m¶V YwbmB© IM© 
OmhramV 
Q>°³g g„mJma ’$s 
dH$sb ’$s 
nVnoT>r {d‘m 
~oarO nwT>rb nmZmda 

1976592136  52
2000  00

801051  00
321726  00

141600  00

375000  00

779  00

1978234292  52

5285904  00
801051  00
698977  00
321735  00
321726  00
655340  00
146686  00
24740  00
3785  00

34731  00
24605  00
12072  00
8273  00

35570  00
141600  00
129800  00
380690  00
360000  00
69770  00

2762219  00
42900  00
68434  70
5525  00
8601  00

54200  00
209068  00
60110  00
1244  00

34000  00
31750  00
16520  00
13941  00

1971001321  52

1958235753  82
é. n¡go é. n¡go

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 amoOr g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo O‘m Zmdo nÌH

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 
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Vn{eb O‘m Zmdo 
é.           n¡go é.          n¡go

~oarO ‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 

g^mgX OZVm AnKmV {d‘m 
ghH$ma à{ejU IM© 
Eg.E‘.Eg. d do~ IM©
{ZdS>UwH$ IM©
{ZdS>UwH$ IM© VaVwX
godH$ {Zd¥Îmr bm^mMr VaVwX IM©
godH$ {Zd¥Îmr bm^mMr XoUo VaVwX 
{H$aH$moi IM© 
H$‘©Mmar S´>og 
Kgmam
B‘maV Kgmam VaVwX
ì¶dgm¶rH$m§Mm BÝH$‘ Q>°³g 
’${Z©Ma d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$
H$m°åß¶wQ>a S>oS>ñQ>m°H$
bm¶~«ar 
{~N>m¶V
ZmoH$a J«°À¶wB©Q>r {ZYr VaVwX
ZmoH$a J«°À¶wB©Q>r {ZYr
amIrd {ZYr 
g^mgX ~wS>rV H$O© {ZYr 
{S>ìhrS>§S> B³dmbmPoeZ {ZYr 
Y‘©Xm¶ {ZYr 
H$‘©Mmar H$ë¶mU {ZYr 
g^mgX H$ë¶mU {ZYr 
g^mgX eoAa {S>ìhrS>§S> 
XoUo g^mgX eoAa {S>ìhrS>§S> 
Z’$mVmoQ>m ImVo
g^mgX AZm‘V
ZmoH$a ì¶dgm¶ H$a 
ZmoH$a Am¶H$a 
ZmoH$a àmoìhrS>§S> ’§$S> 
~oarO nwT>rb nmZmda 

1978234292  52

2543800  00

300000  00

57862  00
52720  00
35657  00
44547  00

148  00
2095  00

230181  50
3389773  71
430895  00
19702  00

107724  00
229528  00

2776988  00
5910375  00
539850  00

44127722  00
17500  00

372233  00
1231200  00

2040654793  73

2543800  00
2832  00

20900  00
118908  00
500000  00
300000  00

3873  00
4516  00

140309  00

52720  00

36821  00

56500  50

15266  00

3589000  00
5910375  00
513000  00

10779405  71
44236353  00

17500  00
372233  00

1221830  00
2041437463  73

1971001321  52

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 amoOr g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo O‘m Zmdo nÌH

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202313

Vn{eb O‘m Zmdo 

~oarO ‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 
ZmoH$a H$O}
ZmoH$a H$Om©darb ì¶mO 
ZmoH$a ñnoeb H$O© 
ZmoH$a ñnoeb H$Om©darb ì¶mO 
IMm©gmR>r A°S>ìhmÝg 
g^mgX H$O© AO© ’$s 
Sw>ßbr. nmg~wH$ d XmIbm ’$s 
AIoa {e„H$ ..... amoI 

2040654793  73

3343800  00
113688  00

1231000  00
71546  00

107000  00
2630  00
180  00

2980000  00

1000000  00

107000  00

174  00

2041437463  73

2045524637  73 2045524637  73EHy$U .........

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 6 Zwgma ‘§Owa 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

é.           n¡go é.           n¡go

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 amoOr g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo O‘m Zmdo nÌH

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202314

Zmdo 2022-2023
é.      n¡go

ì¶mO 
g^mgX dJ©Urdarb ì¶mO 
~±H$ H$‘reZ d MmO}g
ZmoH$a nJma 
ZmoH$a ~moZg
ZmoH$a àm.’§$S> dJ©Ur d ì¶dñWmnZ IM© 
H$m¶©H$m[aUr {‘Q>tJ d àdmg ^Îmm
H$m¶©H$m[aUr gXñ¶ àdmg IM© 
ZmoH$a àdmg IM© 
å¶w{Z{gnb Q>°³g d O‘rZ ‘hgyb 
Q>nmb, Vma d ’$moZ IM© 
gm{Xb, ñQ>oeZar d N>nmB© 
gaH$mar Am°S>rQ> ’$s
bmoH$b Am°S>rQ> ’$s 

30992678  00

2021-2022
é.      n¡go

28835019  00
69353  29

4612879  00
698977  00
583189  00
131559  00
25008  00
1410  00

35517  00
51041  00

126297  00
379452  00
129800  00

25770  00
48731  00

103045  00
2704  00

27696  00
213280  00

1040  00
0  00

3186  00
21900  00

00
100000  00
13939  00
32670  00

BVa IM© 
drO IM© 
OZab {‘Q>tJ IM© 
gËH$ma d AmXam{VÏ¶ IM© 
dV©‘mZnÌo
’${Z©Ma d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr IM© 
g§JUH$ IM© 
{~N>m¶V YwbmB© IM©
{enmB© S´>og
ghH$ma à{ejU IM©
Q>°³g g„mJma ’$s 
Om{hamV 
{ZdS>UyH$ IM©
nVnoT>r {d^m 
g^mgX Eg.E‘.Eg.d do~ IM© 

89808  18
5285904  00
801051  00
655340  00
146686  00
24740  00
3785  00

34731  00
36677  00
43843  00

380690  00
141600  00

3528532  70

30992678  00

36273462  29 42166065  88nwT>rb nmZmda ......

69770  00
2762219  00
111334  70

4746  00
8601  00

60110  00
1244  00
4516  00
2832  00

31750  00
34000  00

118908  00
13941  00
20900  00

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo Z’$m VmoQ>m nÌH$  

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202315

O‘m 2022-2023
é.      n¡go

ì¶mO 
g^mgX H$Om©darb 
g^mgX ñnoeb H$Om©darb 
ZmoH$a H$Om©darb 
ZmoH$a ñnoeb H$Om©darb 
~±H$ ‘wXV R>odrdarb
~±H$ gopìh¨J ImË¶mdarb 

51793089  00

2021-2022
é.      n¡go

27758803  00
18520971  00

132016  00
81391  00

1447322  00
333170  00

BVa O‘m 
g^mgX ’$m°‘© ’$s 
Sw>ßbr. nmg~wH$ d XmIbm ’$s 
~±H$ bm^m§e 

31357092  00
18623196  00

113688  00
71546  00

1321485  00
306082  00

48276453  00 51797899  00nwT>rb nmZmda ......

2450  00
330  00

0  00

2630  00
180  00

2000  00

4810  00

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo Z’$m VmoQ>m nÌH$  



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202316

Zmdo 2022-2023
é.        n¡go

H$m°åß¶wQ>a d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr 
B‘maV XþéñVr 
dH$sb ’$s 
ÜdOXrZ {ZYr 
{H$aH$moi IM© 
ZmoH$a J«À¶wB©Q>r VaVwX IM©
godH$ {Zd¥Îmr bm^mMr VaVwX IM©
gmVdm doVZ Am¶moJ ’$aH$
Kgmam 
{Zìdi Z’$m-Vmi|~Xmg dJ© 

42166065  88

2021-2022
é.         n¡go

8580  00
6550  00

18680  00
1000  00
3812  00

215000  00
500000  00
321735  00
148228  00

10779405  71

56500  50
300000  00
321726  00
140309  00

8813297  62

48276453  00 51797899  00EHy$U .......

‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 36273462  29

54200  00
209068  00
16520  00

0 00
3873  00

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 6 Zwgma ‘§Owa 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo Z’$m VmoQ>m nÌH$  



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202317

O‘m 2022-2023
é.        n¡go

51797899  00

2021-2022
é.         n¡go

48276453  00 51797899  00EHy$U .......

‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 48276453  00

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 6 Zwgma ‘§Owa 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa g§nUmè¶m dfm©Mo Z’$m VmoQ>m nÌH$  



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202318

{ZYr d XoUr 31/03/2023
é.      n¡go

^mJ ^m§S>db
A{YH¥$V 100000 ^mJ é. 500 Mo àË¶oH$s
dgwb 91760 ^mJ é. 500 Mo àË¶oH$s

31/03/2022
é.      n¡go

50000000  00
42767500  00
19971532  87

3497874  00

1408559  00

320599  00

352140  00

2833451  00

50000000  00
45880000  00
23346040  58

72487788  87 79468131  58nwT>rb nmZmda ......

amIrd {ZYr
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT>
B‘maV {ZYr
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT>
g^mgX ~wS>rV H$O© {ZYr
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT>
{S>{dS>§S> B¹$bm¶PoeZ {ZYr
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT>
Y‘©Xm¶ {ZYr
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT>

dOm IM© 
namonH$mar ghmæ¶ {ZYr

Mmby gmbMr dmT>
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 

dOm IM© 
H$‘©Mmar H$ë¶mU {ZYr

Mmby gmbMr dmT>
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 

511918  00

19971532  87
3374507  71

3497874  00
392043  00

1408559  00
430895  00

320599  00
19702  00

352140  00
107724  00

2833451  00
2776988  00
5610439  00
3589000  00

g^mgX H$ë¶mU {ZYr 
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT>

824215  00 824215  00
1191845  00
2016060  00
1066390  00

511918  00
229528  00

3889917  00

1839454  00

340301  00

459864  00

2021439  00

949670  00

741446  00

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mm Vmio~§X 

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202319

‘mb‘Îmm d ¶oUr 31/03/2023
é.      n¡go

amoI d ~±H$mVrb {e„H$
amoI
O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b. go. ImVo
O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b. Mmby ImVo
O.{n.H$mo Am°’ ~±H$ {b. Mmby ImVo
¶w{Z.~±H$ Am°n B§{S>¶m go. ImVo
O.{g.‘.g.~±H$ {b. B‘maV{ZYr go. ImVo
g|Q´>b ~±H$ Am°n B§{S>¶m go. ImVo

31/03/2022
é.      n¡go

497  70
14276231  60

73335  16
701717  84

1197093  36
1536925  00
450932  81

2598956  59

679784380  08 723733503  20nwT>rb nmZmda ......

Jw§VdUwH$s

O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b. eoAg©
{X.‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ {b. ‘w§~B©
O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ Aën ‘wXV R>od
amIrd{ZYr ‘wXV R>od O.{O.‘.g.~±H$ {b.
Mm§XrMo {e¸o$ 
Bbo³Q´>rH$ {S>nm°PrQ>

ZmoH$a H$O}
ZmoH$a ñnoeb H$O}

15000  00

23346000  00
47116  61
3930  00

1896500  00
775000  00

H$‘©Mmar H$ë¶mU {ZYr ‘wXV R>od O{O‘g ~±H$

ZmoH$a J«°À¶wB©Q>r {ZYr ‘wXV R>od O{O‘g ~±H$ 

namonH$mar ghæ¶{ZYr ‘wXV R>od O{O‘g ~±H$
g^mgX H$O©o
n¡H$s WH$bobo 
‘°.H$. gXñ¶m§H$S>o ¶oUo 

5000  00
10000  00

29000000  00
19952000  00

47116  61
3930  00

512000  00

2991000  00

18045000  00

408996900  00

2260300  00
1006000  00

174  00
9374  00

27670  06
359097  24
107388  68

1928968  00
166284  61

5000  00
10000  00

0  00

5713100  00
3596850  00

741500  00

3221100  00

17370000  00

479150850  00

g^mgX ñnoeb H$O}
n¡H$s WH$bobo 
‘°.H$. gXñ¶m§H$S>o H$O} 

2543450  00
1098800  00

194567550  00178718400  00

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mm Vmio~§X 



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202320

{ZYr d XoUr 
31/03/2023

é.      n¡go
‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 
ZmoH$a J«°À¶wB©Q>r {ZYr 
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmby gmbMr dmT> 

79468131  58

2991875  50
230181  50

3222057  00

93730  00
17690450  00

613872198  00
4847563  00

31/03/2022
      

72487788  87
2991875  50

ZmoH$a àmpìhS>§Q> ’§$S> 
namonH$mar ghmæ¶ {ZYr dJ©Ur 
g^mgX dJ©Ur 
BVa XoUr d VaVwXr 
gaH$mar Am°S>rQ> ’$s 
bmoH$b Am°S>rQ> ’$s
g^mgX AZm‘V 
~±H$ AZm‘V
ZmoH$a ~moZg 
g^mgX eoAa {S>pìhS>§S> 
B‘maV Kgmam VaVyX 
{ZdS>UwH$$ IM© VaVwX
godH$ {Zd¥Îmr bm^mMr VaVwX
gmVdm doVZ ’$aH$ XoUo VaVwX

84360  00
17241730  00

576019113  00

360000  00
129800  00
620841  00

2550  00
698977  00
186150  00
894284  00
500000 00

1228280 00
321735  00

Z’$mVmoQ>m ImVo 
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
dOm dmQ>n 
2022-23 Mm {Zìdi Z’$m 
Z’$mVmoQ>m nÌH$mZwgma 

10779405  71

375000  00
141600  00
512210  00

2550  00
801051  00
213000  00
952146  00

0  00
1528280  00
321726  00

10779405  71
10779405  71

8813297  62

8813297  62

684546890  08 EHy$U .... 728007427  20
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 6 Zwgma ‘§Oya

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

é.       n¡go

0  00

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mm Vmio~§X 



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202321

‘mb‘Îmm d ¶oUr 
31/03/2023

é.      n¡go

‘mJrb nmZmdéZ 
BVa ¶oUr 
~±H$ ‘wXV R>odrdarb ì¶mO 
Q>r.S>r.Eg.

723733503  20

0  00

0  00

229005  00

31/03/2022

679784380  08

’${Z©Ma d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
dOm Kgmam 

356573  00

dOm Kgmam
ßbm°Q> d B‘maV ‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
~moAadob -‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 

3478330  00
57768  00

1483  00
148  00

44547  00
3478330  00

57768  00

684546890  08 EHy$U .... 728007427  20
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 6 Zwgma ‘§Oya

458441  00
213524  00

356573  00
35657  00

bm¶~«ar
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
dOm Kgmam 

1483  00

10477  00
2095  00

{~N>m¶V
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
dOm Kgmam 

10477  00

185914  00
36821  00

222735  00

H$m°åß¶wQ>a S>oS>ñQ>m°H$
‘mJrb Vmio~§Xmà‘mUo 
Mmbw gmbMr dmT> 

185914  00

320916  00

1335  00

8382  00

178188  00

é.       n¡go

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

{X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mm Vmio~§X 

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 

{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202322

* VnmgUrMm XmIbm *

ñWi :- OiJm§d 

{XZm§H$ :- 27/04/2023 

lr. Eg.S>r. MmonS>o A°ÝS> H§$. OiJm§d 
MmQ>©S> AH$m¡Q>§Q>g²

OiJm§d 

         Amåhr OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d {ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r 

‘¶m©XrV, ^wgmdi Mm {X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mm Vmio~§X d Ë¶mgmo~V 2022-2023 ghH$mar dfm©Mo 

Z’$m VmoQ>m nÌH$ gmogm¶Q>r ‘Ü¶o CnbãY Agboë¶m d Amåhmg XmI{dboë¶m ìhmCMg©, {hemo~r 

nwñVHo$ d g§~§YrV XñVEodO ¶m§Moer Vnmgbo d Ë¶m~m~V A{^àm¶ XoÊ¶mV ¶oVmo H$s, VnmgUrgmR>r 

Oéa Vr ‘mhrVr d Iwbmgo {‘imbo Am{U Am‘À¶m ‘Vo -

1)   gmogm¶Q>rZo ‘hmamï´> H$mo-Am°nao{Q>ìh gmogm¶Q>r A{Y{Z¶‘ ¶m§Zm AZwgéZ ¶mo½¶ Vr {hemo~mMr 

      nwñVHo$ R>odbr AmhoV. hr nwñVHo$ A{Y{Z¶‘mÝd¶o Amdí¶H$ Vr gd© ‘mhrVr Á¶m [aVrZo 

      Amdí¶H$ AmhoV Ë¶m [aVrZo XoVmV ¶mM VmaIoÀ¶m Am‘À¶m VnmgUr ‘o‘moVrbeo-¶mg nmÌ 

      amhÿZ Am‘À¶m ‘mhrVr à‘mUo Am{U {‘imboë¶m Iwbmemà‘mUo d gmogm¶Q>rÀ¶m {hemo~mÀ¶m 

      nwñVH$mà‘mUo. 

2)   darb Vmio~§X gmogm¶Q>rMr Iar d ¶mo½¶ Aer {X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mr gm§nÎmrH$ pñWVr 

      Xe©{dVmo.

3)   Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ Ë¶m dfm©Mm Iam d ¶mo½¶ "Z’$m' Xe©{dVmo.

lr. Eg.S>r. MmonS>o A°ÝS> H§$. OiJm§d 
MmQ>©S> AH$m¡Q>§Q>g² OiJm§d 



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 

{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

* Z’$m dmQ>Ur nÌH$ *

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202323

gZ 2022- 2023 Mm {Zìdi Z’$m 8813297.62

Z’$m dmQ>Ur KQ>Zoà‘mUo :-

1)  amIrd {ZYr (EHw$U Zâ¶mÀ¶m)

2)  eoAa {S>ìhrS>§S> (42767500)

3)  {S>ìhrS>§S> B{¹$bm¶PoeZ ’§$S> 

4)  Y‘©Xm¶ ’§$S> ({e„H$ Zâ¶mÀ¶m)

5)  H$‘©Mmar H$ë¶mU {ZYr> ({e„H$ Zâ¶mÀ¶m)

6)  B‘maV {ZYr ({e„H$ Zâ¶mÀ¶m)

7)  g^mgX H$O© {ZYr ({e„H$ Zâ¶mÀ¶m)

8)  ~wS>rV H$O© {ZYr ({e„H$ Zâ¶mÀ¶m)

25%

15%

0.05%

5%

10%

15%

50%

20%

2203324.62

6415125.00

21384.00

8673.00

17346.00

26020.00

86732.00

34693.00

EHw$U - 8813297.62

{X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 8 Zwgma ¶m§Mo ImVr dJ© 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202324

Vnerb àË¶j IM© OmXm IM© 

g^mgX dJ©Ur darb ì¶mO
~±H$ H${‘eZ d MmO}g 
S>m¶ao³Q>a àdmg IM© 
ZmoH$a àdmg IM©
‘°. {‘Q>tJ àdmg d ^Îmm 
H$‘©Mmar nJma 
å¶w. Q>°³g d O{‘Z ‘hgwb 
Q>nmb d ’$moZ IM© 
dV©‘mZnÌo 
drO IM© 
gmXrb, ñQ>oeZar d N>nmB© 
{~N>m¶V YwbmB© IM© 
Om{hamV IM© 
OZab {‘Q>tJ IM© 
gËH$ma AmXaam{VÏ¶ IM© 
’${Z©Ma d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr 
H$m°åß¶wQ>a S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr 
{enmB© S´>og
{H$aH$moi IM© 
g§JUH$ IM© 
Am°S>rQ> ’$s 
ZmoH$a ~moZg 
ZmoH$a àm.’§$S> dJ©Ur 
Kgmam
Q>°³g g„mJma ’$s 
{ZdS>UwH$ IM© 
Eg.E‘.Eg d do~gmB©S> IM© 
B‘maV XþéñVr 
dH$sb ’$s
ZmoH$a J«°À¶wB©Q>r {ZYr VaVwX
godH$ {Zd¥Îmr bm^mMr VaVwX
7 dm doVZ Am¶moJ hám VaVwX
nVnoT>r {d‘m
ghH$ma à{ejU IM© 
A§XmOo Z’$m 

30200000
75000
27000
5000

140000
4800000

36000
50000
5000

48000
125000

2500
15000

2800000
125000
30000
60000
5000

10000
80000

600000
750000
620000
150000
50000
50000
15000

150000
25000
50000

300000
322000
14000
5000

7965500

gZ 2022 -2023 H$‘r OmXm IMm©Mm V³Vm 

A§XmO nÌH$mVrb 
IM©

49705000
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 9 Zwgma ‘§Owa 

H$‘r IM© 

30992678.00
89808.18
24740.00
3785.00

146686.00
5285904.00

34731.00
36677.00
4746.00

69770.00
43843.00
1244.00

34000.00
2762219.00
111334.70

8601.00
54200.00
4516.00
3873.00

60110.00
522290.00
801051.00
655340.00
140309.00
31750.00

118908.00
20900.00

209068.00
16520.00
56500.50

300000.00
321726.00
13941.00
2832.00

8813297.62

792678.00
14808.18

6686.00
485904.00

21770.00

19000.00

51051.00
35340.00

68908.00
5900.00

59068.00

6500.50
0.00

847797.62

2260.00
1215.00

1269.00
13323.00

254.00

81157.00
1256.00

37781.00
13665.30
21399.00
5800.00
484.00

6127.00
19890.00
77710.00

9691.00
18250.00

8480.00

0.00
274.00
59.00

2168.00

51797899.00 2415411.30 322512.30

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 2023

CËnÞ IM© én¶o 

54100000
200000
500000

5000

33000000
100000
35000
6000

255000
5200000

36000
50000
5000

60000
120000

2500
25000

3500000
150000
40000
70000
10000
80000

600000
850000
700000
150000
50000

200000
45000
40000
25000
70000

300000
14000
10000

9006500
54805000

A§XmO nÌH$ gZ 2023 - 2024

én¶o 

g^mgX dJ©Ur darb ì¶mO 
~±H$ H${‘eZ d MmO}g
S>m¶ao³Q>a àdmg IM© 
ZmoH$a àdmg IM© 
‘°.{‘Q>tJ àdmg ^mS>o d ^Îmm IM© 
H$‘©Mmar nJma
å¶w. Q>°³g d O‘rZ ‘hgwb 
Q>nmb d ’$moZ IM© 
dV©‘mZnÌo 
drO IM© 
gmXrb, gQ>oeZar d N>nmB© 
{~N>m¶V YwbmB© IM© 
Om{hamV IM© 
OZab {‘Q>tJ IM© 
gËH$ma d AmXam{VÏ¶ IM© 
’${Z©Ma d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr 
H$m°åß¶wQ>a d S>oS>ñQ>m°H$ XþéñVr
{H$aH$moi IM©
g§JUH$ IM© 
Am°S>rQ> ’$s
ZmoH$a ~moZg 
ZmoH$a àm.’§$S> dJ©Ur 
Kgmam
Q>°³g g„mJma ’$s 
{ZdS>UwH$ IM© 
Eg.E‘.Eg d do~gmB©S> IM© 
B‘maV XþéñVr 
dH$sb ’$s
ZmoH$a J«°À¶wB©Q>r {ZYr VaVwX
godH$ {Zd¥Îmr bm^mMr VaVwX
nVnoT>r {d‘m
ghH$ma à{ejU IM© 
A§XmOo Z’$m 

54805000EHw$U ... EHw$U ...

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m {X. 23/07/2023 R>amd H«$. 10 Zwgma ‘§Owa 

25

g^mgX H$Om©darb ì¶mO
goìhtJ ImË¶mdarb ì¶mO 
‘wXV R>odrdarb ì¶mO 
BVa O‘m 

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j
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OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 
{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

Ahdmb dfm©V g^mgX H$ë¶mU {ZYrVyZ d namonH$mar ghmæ¶ 
{ZYrVyZ ‘¶V g^mgXm§À¶m dmagm§Zm {Xbobr ‘XV 

godm{Zd¥Îm d ñdoÀN>m{Zd¥Îm g^mgXm§Zm g.H$.{ZYrVyZ ‘XV åhUyZ é. 1569000/- {Xbobo AmhoV.
godm{Zd¥Îm d ñdoÀN>m{Zd¥Îm g^mgXm§Zm n.g.{ZYrVyZ ‘XV åhUyZ é. 414670/- {Xbobo AmhoV.

A.Z§. ‘¶V g^mgXmMo Zm§d Jm§d dmagmMo Zm§d g.H$.{ZYr 
{Xbobr a¸$‘

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9) 

10)

11)

12)

13)

14) 

15) 

16) 

17)

^moJo à‘moX MwS>m‘U

ndma g§O¶ aqdÐZmW 

‘moao d§XZm C‘mH$m§V 

gnH$mio AOw©Z Y‘m© 

Hw$aHw$ao {bbmYa n§{S>V

VS>dr Om~ra gw^mZ

VS>dr g§O¶ a‘oe 

MmonS>o JOmZZ XÎmmÌ¶

nmQ>rb aqdÐ Zmam¶U

XmoS>Ho$ gwaoe ZÏWw

~moamobo n§H$O gwaoe 

nmQ>rb {hambmb ‘mohZ

nmQ>rb {dbmg gImam‘

H$gJm|S>o A{dZme Mm§Jmo 

nmQ>rb N>moQw>bmb ^mdbmb

åhñHo$ e§H$a ~§Sw> 

‘moVram¶m {nVm§~a ‘§Jm 

OiJm§d 

OiJm§d

OiJm§d 

OiJm§d 

^wgmdi 

{MZmdb 

{IS>u 

Om‘R>r 

Mm§JXod 

Hw§$^maIoS>m

^mbmoX

‘Zdob

Om‘R>r 

A§Vwbu 

OiJm§d 

daUJm§d

‘‘wam~mX 

^moJo gmoZmbr à‘moX 

ndma à{V‘m g§O¶ 

gw¶©d§er gw^mf VwH$mam‘ 

gnH$mio g§{JVm AOw©Z

Hw$aHw$ao ‘§Jbm {bbmYa 

VS>dr ‘oho‘wXm Om~ra 

VS>dr {Zbmo’$a g§O¶

MmonS>o g{dVm JOmZZ

nmQ>rb ‘{Zfm aqdÐ 

XmoS>Ho$ Z‘«Vm gwaoe

~moamobo d¡embr n§H$O

nmQ>rb H$ënZm {hambmb

nmQ>rb ‘§Jbm {dbmg 

H$gJm|S>o g§{JVm A{dZme

nmQ>rb {‘Zm N>moQw>bmb

åhñHo$ H$‘b e§H$a

‘moVram¶m A{ZVm {nVm§~a

130000

80000

160000

100000

130000

160000

130000

110000

130000

110000

100000

130000

110000

110000

100000

130000

100000

2020000

36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202327

n.g.{ZYr 
{Xbobr a¸$‘

51800

4560

53340

16880

51380

61920

50120

34440

53900

28300

16800

55020

40080

36240

24900

55720

16320

651720EHw$U ......

dJ©Ur d H$Om©darb àM{bV ì¶mOXa

dJ©Ur AmVrb H$Om©darb ì¶mOXa 
Om‘rZH$s H$Om©darb ì¶mOXa 
ñnoeb H$Om©dar ì¶mOXa 
g^mgX dJ©Urdarb ì¶mOXa ghm‘mhr 

6% X.gm.X.go.
7.25% X.gm.X.go.
10% X.gm.X.go.
5.25%

* H$m¶m©b¶rZ H$m‘H$mO * 
H$m‘mMr doi :- gmo‘dma Vo ewH«$dma, n{hbm, {Vgam 

d nmMdm e{Zdma 10.00 Vo 4.00 n¶ªV 
‘Ybr gwQ>r 300 Vo 3.30 

Xþgam, Mm¡Wm e{Zdma d gd© a{ddma H$m¶m©b¶ ~§X amhrb. 

emim d g^mgX ~§Yw-^{JqZZm amoI/ MoH$ ^aUm ~m~VMr ‘m{hVr :- 
1) g^mgXm§Mr H$nmVr ì¶{V[a³V amoI ^aUm H$amd¶mMm Agë¶mg 10.30 Vo 2.30 Xaå¶mZM H$amdm. 
2) g^mgXm§Zr nVnoT>r‘Ü¶o H$Om©À¶m hßË¶mì¶{V[a³V é. 20000/- (é.drg hOma) À¶mda H$Om©V A{V[a³V ^aUm H$amd¶mMm Agë¶mg 
    ^aUm hm amï´>r¶H¥$V ~±Ho$À¶m MoH$ìXmao (A°Q> nma MoH$) H$amdm EZ.B©.E’$.Q>r. /Ama.Q>r.Or.Eg. ìXmao nVnoT>rÀ¶m ImË¶mV nañna a¸$‘ dJ© 
    H$éZ ^aUm Ho$ë¶mZ§Va H$mD§$Q>a nVnoT>rV nmR>dUo qH$dm ìhmQ>gA°n da nmR>dUo d ’$moZ H$éZ H$idUo. øm‘wio AmnUmg d nVnoT>rg 
    Am¶H$a {d^mJmÀ¶m H$b‘ 269 Eg.Eg. À¶m (amoIr~m~V) VaVwXrMr H$moUVrhr ~mYm ¶oUma Zmhr. 



36 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb gZ 2022 - 202328

OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 

{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©. ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

n.g.{ZYrVyZ AW©ghmæ¶

1) Oa g^mgX ‘¥Ë¶y nmbdë¶mg 
¶moOZoV gh^mJr Pmë¶mnmgwZ g^mgXmMr H$mb‘¶m©Xm {‘iUmar a¸$‘ nQ>rV

1) EH$ {Xdg Vo nmM dfmªn¶ªV
2) nmM df} EH$ {Xdg Vo Xhm dfm©n¶ªV
3) Xhm df© EH$ {Xdg Vo n§Yam dfm©n¶ªV
4) n§Yam df© EH$ {Xdg Vo drg dfm©n¶ªV 
5) drg df© EH$ {Xdg Vo n§Mdrg dfm©n¶ªV
6) n§Mdrg df© EH$ {Xdg Vo Vrg dfm©n¶ªV
7) Vrg df© EH$ {Xdg Vo nñVrg dfm©n¶ªV 
8) nñVrg df© EH$ {Xdg Vo Mmirg dfm©n¶ªV 

O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 3 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 4 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 5 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 6 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 7 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 8 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 9 nQ> 
O‘m a¸$‘oÀ¶m 10 nQ> 

2) {Z¶V d¶mo‘mZmZwgma godm{Zd¥Îmr / ñdoÀN>m{Zd¥Îmr :- 

g^mgX ¶m ¶moOZoV gh^mJr Pmë¶mnmgyZ Ë¶mÀ¶m /{VÀ¶m ImVr EHw$U O‘m n.g.{ZYr aH$‘oÀ¶m 1/2 {Zå‘o) a¸$‘ 
n.g.{ZYr ‘XV åhUwZ A{YH$ Ë¶m§Mr O‘m Agbobr EHw$U a¸$‘ n.g.{ZYr dJ©Ur åhUwZ Ë¶mg AXm H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 

{X. 26/06/2022 amoOr dm{f©H$gd©gmYmaU g^oV ‘§Owa Pmboë¶m {df¶mZwgma {X. 28/06/2022
nmgwZ Imbrb Xamà‘mUo bmJw

5 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXËd Pmboë¶m g^mgXmg -
5 df} 1 {Xdg Vo 12 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg
12 df© 1 {Xdg Vo 20 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg 
20 df© 1 {Xdg Vo 25 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg
25 df© 1 {Xdg Vo 30 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg
30 df© 1 {XdgmÀ¶m da 

g^mgX H$ë¶mU {ZYr ‘XV 
1) g^mgX ‘¶V Pmë¶mg :-

2) {Z¶V d¶mo‘mZmZwgma godm{Zd¥Îmr / ñdoÀN>m{Zd¥Îmr :-
5 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXËd Pmboë¶m g^mgXmg -
5 df} 1 {Xdg Vo 12 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg
12 df© 1 {Xdg Vo 20 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg 
20 df© 1 {Xdg Vo 25 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg
25 df© 1 {Xdg Vo 30 dfm©n¶ªV g^mgXmg
30 df© 1 {XdgmÀ¶m da 

é. 80000/-
é. 100000/-
é. 110000/-
é. 130000/-
é. 160000/-
é. 170000/-

é. 8000/-
é. 10000/-
é. 12000/-
é. 15000/-
é. 16000/-
é. 17000/-

lr. àem§V gwaoe gmoZdUo 
I{OZXma

lr. {dZmoX {dœZmW nmQ>rb
‘mZX {MQ>Urg 

lr. amOw ~m~wbmb bdm§S>o
CnmÜ¶j

lr. Jmonmi {Zd¥Îmr nmQ>rb
AÜ¶j

dmfuH$ gd© gmYmaU g^m {X. 16/08/2015 R>amd H«$. 12 VgoM {Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$, OiJm§d 
gmho~ ¶m§Mo {X. 20/07/2016 À¶m ‘§Owar Zwgma 



OiJm§d {Oëhm nyd© {d^mJ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejH$ d 

{ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©. ^wgmdi {O. OiJm§d 

‘. ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$, 

¶m§Zm g.Z.{d.{d., 
gmo~VÀ¶m Aënmohma Hw$nZda g^mgXm§Mr AmnUmg‘moa ghr KodyZ Vr à‘mUrV H$amdr d nVnoT>rg 
ghH$m¶© H$amdo hr {dZ§Vr. 
          g^mgX ~§Yy-^{JqZZm Z‘« {dZ§Vr H$s, g^og ¶oVm§Zm Ahdmb d Aënmonhma ^Îmm Hw$nZ 
(ñdV:Mr ghr d ‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$m§Mr ghr d {e¸$m KdyZ) gmo~V AmUmdo d ‘w»¶Ü¶mnH$m§Zr à‘mUrV 
Ho$boë¶m ghr à‘mUo Aënmonhma ^Îmm KoVm§Zm ghr H$amd¶mMr Amho. Hw$nZ AmUë¶m{edm¶ d ghrMr 
ImÌr Ho$ë¶m{edm¶ ^Îmm {‘iUma Zmhr. Var g^mgX ~§Yy-^{JZtZr Hw$nZ g§nyU© ^éZ g^og ¶oVm§Zm 
gmo~V AmUmdo d nVnoT>rg ghH$m¶© H$amdo hr AmJ«mMr {dZ§Vr.
          gXaMo Hw$nZ ho hñVm§VaUr¶ Amho Ë¶m‘wio Vo Xþgè¶m g^mgX ~§Yw-^{JZr ‘m’©$V nmR>dy Z¶o 
hr {dZ§Vr.

^Îmm dmQ>n gH$mir 9.00 Vo g^m g§non¶ªVM amhrb. 

¶mXr AZw. H«$. g§. H«$. O‘m Hw$nZ Z§~a 

Aënmonhma ^Îmm Hw$nZ 

‘. AÜ¶j

O.{O.ny.{d.‘m.{ejH$ d {ejHo$Vam§Mr ghH$mar nVnoT>r ‘¶m©{XV, ^wgmdi 

lr./lr‘Vr 

‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$/ Cn{ejH$ / {ejHo$Va H$‘©Mmar AgyZ Vo Amnë¶m nVnoT>rMo g^mgX AmhoV. 

Ë¶m§Zr ‘mÂ¶m g‘j ghr Ho$bobr AgyZ Vr ‘r à‘mUrV Ho$bobr Amho. 

ho ‘mÂ¶m emioVrb 

{X. 10/09/2023

‘w»¶mÜ¶mnH$m§Mm {e¸$m d ghr 

g^mgXmMr ghr 

* {Q>n :-    1) ^Îmm Hw$nZ AmUë¶m{edm¶ Aënmonhma ^Îmm {‘iUma Zmhr. 
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